
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Bottorff (6-13)
Loss: Lindsay Mamer (6-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:40 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 78   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota State 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 2
South Dakota State 0 1 0 0 2 0 X 3 3 2

Minnesota State (16-11, 1-1 NCC / 1-1) -vs- South Dakota State (12-
20, 1-3 NCC / 1-3) 4/3/2004 at Brookings, S.D. (Southbrook Park)

Minnesota State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amy Lewis 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Cari Walker dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Shults 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kari Hudson ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Shannon Dittman 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lindsay Mamer p 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jackie Vida lf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Terra Lewis c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jessica Peters cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Sara Hampton rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 6 2 1 4 5

2B: Jackie Vida (1)
SH: Cari Walker (2)
CS: Terra Lewis (1)
E: Kari Hudson (1); Shannon Dittman (1)

South Dakota State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Kalina cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Nikki Ferden ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ali Adair 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Bobbie Jo Mitchell 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Steph Kuhl 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Alissa Bernth lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Emily Paolasso dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Amy Wittgenstein c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Dixie Grohs pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lindsay Reiter rf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Jordan Bottorff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 3 3 1 6 4 7

SH: Nikki Ferden (1)
SB: Nikki Ferden (1); Lindsay Reiter (1)
PO: Dixie Grohs (1)
E: Nikki Ferden (1); Bobbie Jo Mitchell (1)

Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindsay Mamer (L, 6-4) 6.0 3 3 1 6 4 3 0 0 0 21 28 4 9 108
Totals 3 3 1 6 4 3 0 0 0 21 28 4 9 108

South Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Bottorff (W, 6-13) 7.0 6 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 28 5 10 94
Totals 6 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 28 5 10 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota State - Top of 1st MSU SDS
A. Lewis singled down the lf line (1-2). 0 0
Walker out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); A. Lewis advanced to second. 0 0
Shults lined out to 2b (1-0). 0 0
Hudson struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

South Dakota State - Top of 1st MSU SDS
Kalina flied out to rf (1-0). 0 0
Ferden walked (3-1). 0 0
Ferden stole second. 0 0
Adair struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Ferden advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Mitchell walked (3-0). 0 0
Kuhl grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0

Minnesota State - Top of 2nd MSU SDS
Dittman popped up to 2b (3-2). 0 0
Mamer grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Vida flied out to lf (0-1). 0 0

South Dakota State - Top of 2nd MSU SDS
Bernth walked (3-1). 0 0
Bernth advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Paolasso walked (3-1). 0 0
Wittgenstein struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Reiter singled to left center, RBI (3-1); Paolasso advanced to second; Bernth scored. 0 1
Kalina singled to shortstop (0-0); Reiter advanced to second; Paolasso advanced to third. 0 1
Ferden reached on a fielder's choice (3-2); Kalina advanced to second; Reiter advanced to third; Paolasso
out at home 2b to c. 0 1
Adair struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1

Minnesota State - Top of 3rd MSU SDS
T. Lewis singled to center field (1-0). 0 1
Peters struck out looking (1-2). 0 1
T. Lewis out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
A. Lewis grounded out to p (2-1). 0 1

South Dakota State - Top of 3rd MSU SDS
Mitchell grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 1
Kuhl grounded out to 3b (3-1). 0 1
Bernth popped up to 2b (2-0). 0 1

Minnesota State - Top of 4th MSU SDS
Walker grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 1
Shults grounded out to 3b (3-1). 0 1
Hudson grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 1

South Dakota State - Top of 4th MSU SDS
Paolasso lined out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Wittgenstein grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1



Reiter grounded out to p (2-1). 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota State - Top of 5th MSU SDS
Dittman grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 1
Mamer singled through the left side (1-0). 0 1
Vida flied out to cf (1-1). 0 1
T. Lewis grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 1

South Dakota State - Top of 5th MSU SDS
Kalina singled through the left side (0-0). 0 1
Kalina advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Ferden reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, scored, unearned (1-1); Kalina scored, unearned. 0 3
Adair grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 0 3
Mitchell grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 3
Kuhl reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 3
Bernth grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3

Minnesota State - Top of 6th MSU SDS
Peters walked (3-2). 0 3
A. Lewis singled through the left side (0-1); Peters advanced to second. 0 3
Walker out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0); A. Lewis advanced to second; Peters advanced to third. 0 3
Shults grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 3
Hudson popped up to 2b (2-1). 0 3

South Dakota State - Top of 6th MSU SDS
Paolasso struck out looking (3-2). 0 3
Wittgenstein walked (3-1). 0 3
Grohs pinch ran for Wittgenstein. 0 3
Grohs out at second c to 2b, picked off. 0 3
Reiter walked (3-2). 0 3
Reiter stole second. 0 3
Kalina flied out to lf (3-1). 0 3

Minnesota State - Top of 7th MSU SDS
Wittgenstein to c for Grohs. 0 3
Dittman reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2). 0 3
Mamer reached on a fielder's choice (3-1); Dittman advanced to second on a fielding error by 2b. 0 3
Vida doubled down the lf line, out at third lf to ss to 3b, 2 RBI (0-1); Mamer scored; Dittman scored,
unearned. 2 3
T. Lewis struck out swinging (1-2). 2 3
Peters singled through the left side (1-1). 2 3
A. Lewis struck out looking (1-2). 2 3

South Dakota State - Top of 7th MSU SDS


